507105917 02/01/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7152755

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BEIERSDORF AG	01/25/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KAI R&D CENTER CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1110, OYANA, SEKI-SHI	
City:	GIFU-KEN	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	501-3992	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10391653
Application Number:	10807258
Application Number:	10717202

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)308-6380

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5129008500
Email: sail@abel-ip.com

Correspondent Name: ABEL SCHILLINGER, LLP
Address Line 1: 12414 ALDERBROOK DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 201

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78758

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3321-J332101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HERIBERT F. MUENSTERER
SIGNATURE:	/Heribert F. Muensterer/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=3321-J332101_Assignment#page1.tif source=3321-J332101_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507105917 REEL: 058846 FRAME: 0625

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNOR named below,

ASSIGNOR:

BEIERSDORF AG

hereby assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

KAI R&D CENTER CO., LTD.

1110, Oyana, Seki-shi Gifu-Ken 501-3992

Japan

its successors, assigns and legal representatives:

- (1) U.S. Patent Number 10,391,653, titled SAFETY RAZOR AND BLADE UNIT FOR SAFETY RAZOR
- (2) U.S. Patent Number 10,807,258, titled SAFETY RAZOR AND BLADE UNIT FOR SAFETY RAZOR
- (3) U.S. Patent Number 10,717,202, titled SAFETY RAZOR AND BLADE UNIT FOR SAFETY RAZOR

including without limitation, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and inventions disclosed therein, including the right to claim priority therefrom and the right to recover past and future damages and claim all other relief in respect to of any acts of infringement, whether such acts have been committed before or after the date of this ASSIGNMENT, for the United States including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said inventions and patents, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patents which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patents, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment and that ASSIGNEE will, upon ASSIGNEE'S request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said patents as my be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding related

1

J332101pat

thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative(s) any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

The undersigned, whose titles are supplied below, are authorized to act on behalf of the ASSIGNOR.

Carendada 40 20263 Hardway

For BEIERSDORF AG

January 25, 2022

NAME: Dr. Jost Hartmann

DATE

TITLE: Director Patents